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Listed below is the Washington Military Department’s semi-annual rule-making agenda for publication in the Washington state 

register pursuant to RCW 34.05.314. 

 

If you have questions, about the agenda, please contact Cynthia Whaley, Military Department Rules Coordinator at Building 1, Camp 

Murray, WA  98430, phone: (253) 512-8110, email: cynthia.whaley@mil.wa.gov . 
 

WAC Citation Subject Matter Agency Contact 
Current Activity 

CR-101 CR-102 CR-103 

Chapter 118-04 WAC 

Updating the rules to the 

emergency worker 

program. 

 

Amy Albritton 

(253) 921-3502 

amy.albritton@mil.wa.gov 

 

7/11/2024 7/30/25 11/26/25 

Chapter 118-30 WAC 

Updating the rules to the 

local emergency 

management/services 

organizations, plans and 

programs. 

Alexa Bach 

(253) 337-1123 

alexa.bach@mil.wa.gov   

7/30/2024 

 

1/7/2025 

 

 

3/20/25 

 

Chapter 118-40 WAC 

Updating the rules to the 

hazardous chemical 

emergency response 

planning and community 

right-to-know reporting. 

Susan Forsythe 

(253) 512-7010 

susan.forsythe@mil.wa.gov   

  

To be 

determined 

To be 

determined 

To be 

determined 

Chapter 323-10 WAC 

To establish the 

procedures the Military 

Department will follow in 

order to provide full 

access to public records. 

Cynthia Whaley 

(253) 512-8110 

cynthia.whaley@mil.wa.gov 

02/23/2022 4/14/2022 6/21/2022 

Chapter 118-66, 67, 68 

WAC 

Modernization of the 911 

system. 

 

Adam Wasserman 

(253) 512-7468 

adam.wasserman@mil.wa.gov 

10/05/23 4/4/2024 6/7/2024 
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Chapter 118-11 WAC 

To add a State Disaster 

Individual Assistance 

Chapter to the Title 118 

WAC. 

 

Zackery Gifford 

253-512-7029 

zackery.gifford@mil.wa.gov 

 

07/26/23 5/7/2024 8/27/2024 
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